
2021-2022 Auburn University at Montgomery Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-16   Conf: 9-11   Home: 6-7   Away: 5-8   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Hart, Isaiah 28-26 1091 39.0 185-425 .435 30-98 .306 109-130 .838 7 82 89 3.2 61 2 114 86 8 54 509 18.2
02 Davis, Stanley 3-0 85 28.3 15-38 .395 8-27 .296 4-4 1.000 2 15 17 5.7 7 0 5 4 3 3 42 14.0
22 Bozeman, Jeremiah 28-28 1086 38.8 120-280 .429 29-84 .345 113-143 .790 27 156 183 6.5 61 0 58 63 12 73 382 13.6
11 Graham, James 28-25 809 28.9 154-311 .495 15-41 .366 27-39 .692 59 157 216 7.7 79 4 28 65 58 23 350 12.5
03 Youngblood, Sam 25-19 779 31.2 91-223 .408 43-112 .384 20-27 .741 5 39 44 1.8 43 0 26 40 2 21 245 9.8
01 Smith, Roderick 27-12 654 24.2 96-176 .545 0-1 .000 56-72 .778 42 88 130 4.8 69 2 23 38 42 24 248 9.2
21 Croley, Gilbert 9-0 100 11.1 13-29 .448 3-10 .300 2-7 .286 2 9 11 1.2 7 0 5 11 0 5 31 3.4
20 Williams, Jelal 26-15 397 15.3 32-74 .432 0-0 .000 21-40 .525 38 42 80 3.1 50 0 9 23 30 15 85 3.3
00 Tucker, Deven 28-12 444 15.9 40-74 .541 0-2 .000 13-26 .500 33 55 88 3.1 63 4 8 23 14 17 93 3.3
12 Ivic, Strahinja 19-2 171 9.0 14-57 .246 12-53 .226 1-2 .500 2 17 19 1.0 26 1 1 8 3 6 41 2.2
14 Boozer, Cameron 5-0 52 10.4 3-11 .273 0-1 .000 5-7 .714 1 8 9 1.8 7 0 1 3 1 2 11 2.2
15 Boozer, Zameron 11-1 82 7.5 8-15 .533 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 7 14 21 1.9 6 0 1 7 1 1 21 1.9
Total 28 5750 205.4 771-1713 .450 140-429 .326 376-505 .745 285 723 1008 36.0 479 13 279 389 174 244 2058 73.50
Opponents 5750 205.4 741-1686 .440 212-567 .374 379-549 .690 305 722 1027 36.7 438 10 409 413 81 190 2073 74.04

Team Statistics AUM OPP
SCORING 2058 2075
    Points Per Game 73.5 74.1
    Scoring Margin -0.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 771-1713 741-1686
    Field Goal Pct .450 .440
3 POINT FG-ATT 140-429 212-567
    3PT FG Pct .326 .374
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 376-505 381-551
    FT Pct .745 .691
    FT Made Per Game 13.4 13.6
REBOUNDS 1008 1027
    Rebounds Per Game 36.0 36.7
    Rebounds Margin -0.7 –
ASSISTS 279 409
    Assists Per Game 10.0 14.6
TURNOVERS 389 413
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 14.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.0
STEALS 244 190
    Steals Per Game 8.7 6.8
BLOCKS 174 81
    Blocks Per Game 6.2 2.9
ATTENDANCE 3,735 5,735
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-287 13-441
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-76

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total

AUM 938
106

3 7 9 8 2058

Opponents 927
109

5 7 9 6 2075

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/21 vs Florida Tech W 83-81 48
11/13/21 at Rollins L 77-101 342
11/19/21 vs Flagler L 58-78 104
11/20/21 at Embry-Riddle (FL) L 74-82 571
11/23/21 NORTH GEORGIA L 61-71 267
11/27/21 GEORGIA COLLEGE L 63-67 234
12/01/21 SOUTHEASTERN BAPT. W 116-64 134

* 12/04/21 at Montevallo L 85-90 317
12/08/21 at North Georgia W 71-60 765

* 12/12/21 DELTA ST. L 67-78 164
* 12/18/21 at West Florida L 69-74 214
* 12/20/21 at Valdosta St. L 78-84 475
* 01/02/22 LEE W 68-61 134
* 01/06/22 at Christian Brothers W (3 OT) 83-81 129
* 01/08/22 at Union (TN) W 78-73 150
* 01/12/22 WEST ALA. L (OT) 64-72 265
* 01/19/22 at West Ga. L 76-86 645
* 01/22/22 ALABAMA HUNTSVILLE W (2 OT) 107-97 213
* 01/27/22 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS L 47-54 439
* 01/29/22 UNION (TN) L 83-86 263
* 01/31/22 MISSISSIPPI COL. W 68-60 265
* 02/05/22 at Lee L 60-74 704
* 02/10/22 VALDOSTA ST. W 72-59 356
* 02/12/22 WEST FLORIDA L 67-71 578
* 02/17/22 at Delta St. W 61-57 986
* 02/19/22 at Mississippi Col. L 58-67 278
* 02/22/22 at Shorter W 79-75 159
* 02/26/22 MONTEVALLO W 85-72 423

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Auburn University at Montgomery Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-11   Home: 5-5   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Hart, Isaiah 20-20 797 39.9 130-303 .429 18-68 .265 80-93 .860 3 57 60 3.0 48 2 72 63 6 39 358 17.9
02 Davis, Stanley 2-0 54 27.0 10-28 .357 6-21 .286 4-4 1.000 2 9 11 5.5 4 0 4 2 2 1 30 15.0
22 Bozeman, Jeremiah 20-20 798 39.9 88-194 .454 23-62 .371 80-105 .762 14 105 119 6.0 42 0 33 48 9 52 279 14.0
11 Graham, James 20-17 620 31.0 113-229 .493 13-34 .382 20-28 .714 37 119 156 7.8 62 4 23 50 49 16 259 13.0
01 Smith, Roderick 19-8 493 25.9 77-136 .566 0-1 .000 47-59 .797 37 66 103 5.4 50 2 18 35 25 18 201 10.6
03 Youngblood, Sam 17-11 529 31.1 52-141 .369 22-67 .328 12-14 .857 3 26 29 1.7 26 0 14 27 1 14 138 8.1
00 Tucker, Deven 20-12 349 17.5 29-58 .500 0-2 .000 12-22 .545 24 46 70 3.5 52 4 6 17 9 12 70 3.5
20 Williams, Jelal 18-11 277 15.4 25-53 .472 0-0 .000 13-23 .565 26 28 54 3.0 32 0 5 18 17 9 63 3.5
15 Boozer, Zameron 9-1 75 8.3 7-14 .500 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 6 13 19 2.1 6 0 1 7 1 1 19 2.1
12 Ivic, Strahinja 15-0 119 7.9 10-37 .270 8-35 .229 1-2 .500 0 11 11 0.7 15 0 1 4 3 4 29 1.9
21 Croley, Gilbert 5-0 39 7.8 4-8 .500 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 0 4 4 0.8 4 0 3 4 0 3 9 1.8
Total 20 4150 207.5 545-1201 .454 90-292 .308 275-360 .764 199 515 714 35.7 341 12 180 289 122 169 1455 72.75
Opponents 4150 207.5 522-1195 .437 155-409 .379 270-380 .711 206 500 706 35.3 306 9 286 286 65 130 1469 73.45

Team Statistics AUM OPP
SCORING 1455 1471
    Points Per Game 72.8 73.6
    Scoring Margin -0.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 545-1201 522-1195
    Field Goal Pct .454 .437
3 POINT FG-ATT 90-292 155-409
    3PT FG Pct .308 .379
    3PT Made Per Game 4.5 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 275-360 272-382
    FT Pct .764 .712
    FT Made Per Game 13.8 13.6
REBOUNDS 714 706
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 35.3
    Rebounds Margin 0.4 –
ASSISTS 180 286
    Assists Per Game 9.0 14.3
TURNOVERS 289 286
    Turnovers Per Game 14.5 14.3
    Turnovers Margin -0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.0
STEALS 169 130
    Steals Per Game 8.5 6.5
BLOCKS 122 65
    Blocks Per Game 6.1 3.3
ATTENDANCE 3,100 4,057
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-310 10-406
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
AUM 649 749 7 9 8 1455
Opponents 626 792 7 9 6 1471

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/21 at  Montevallo L 85-90 317
12/12/21 DELTA ST. L 67-78 164
12/18/21 at  West Florida L 69-74 214
12/20/21 at  Valdosta St. L 78-84 475
01/02/22 LEE W 68-61 134
01/06/22 at  Christian Brothers W (3 OT) 83-81 129
01/08/22 at  Union (TN) W 78-73 150
01/12/22 WEST ALA. L (OT) 64-72 265
01/19/22 at  West Ga. L 76-86 645
01/22/22 ALABAMA HUNTSVILLE W (2 OT) 107-97 213
01/27/22 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS L 47-54 439
01/29/22 UNION (TN) L 83-86 263
01/31/22 MISSISSIPPI COL. W 68-60 265
02/05/22 at  Lee L 60-74 704
02/10/22 VALDOSTA ST. W 72-59 356
02/12/22 WEST FLORIDA L 67-71 578
02/17/22 at  Delta St. W 61-57 986
02/19/22 at  Mississippi Col. L 58-67 278
02/22/22 at  Shorter W 79-75 159
02/26/22 MONTEVALLO W 85-72 423


